1/8/2021 GARMIN International GNS 430 Units
RGL Home
 Airworthiness Directive
Federal Register Information
Header Information
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
Federal Aviation Administration

J3F-60S, J3F-65 (Army L-4D), J3F-65S,
J3L, J3L-S, J3L-65 (Army L-4C), J3L-65S,
J4, J4A, J4A-S, J4E (Army L-4E), J5A
(Army L-4F), J5A-80, J5B (Army L-4G),
J5C, AE-1, HE-1, PA-11, PA-11S, PA-12,
PA-12S, PA-14, PA-15, PA-16, PA-16S, PA-
17, PA-18, PA-18A, PA-18A (Restricted),
PA-18S, PA-18-"105" (Special), PA-18S-
"105" (Special), PA-18-"125" (Army L-21A),
PA-18AS-"125", PA-18S-"125", PA-18-"135"
(Army L-21B), PA-18A-"135", PA-18A-"135"
(Restricted), PA-18AS-"135", PA-18S-"135",
PA-18-"150", PA-18A-"150", PA-18A-"150"
(Restricted), PA-18AS-"150", PA-18S-"150",
PA-19 (Army L-18C), PA-19S, PA-20, P-
20S, PA-20-"115", PA-20S-"115", PA-20-
"135", PA-20S-"135", PA-22, PA-22-108,
PA-22-135, PA-22S-135, PA-22-150, PA-
22S-150, PA-22-160, PA-22S-160, PA-24,
PA-24-250, PA-24-260, PA-24-400, PA-25,
PA-25-235, PA-25-260, PA-28-140, PA-28-
150, PA-28-151, PA-28-160, PA-28-161,
PA-28-180, PA-28-235, PA-28S-160, PA-
28R-180, PA-28S-180, PA-28-181, PA-28R-
200, PA-28R-201, PA-28R-201T, PA-28RT-
201, PA-28RT-201T, PA-28-201T, PA28-
236, PA-32R-301 (SP), PA-32R-301 (HP),
PA-32R-301T, PA-32-301, PA-32-301T, PA-
36-285, PA-36-300, PA-36-375, PA-38-112,
PA-46-310P, and PA-46-350P.
1/8/2021 GARMIN International GNS 430 Units
(b) Who must comply with this AD? Anyone who wishes to operate any aircraft with one of